

*Ashish*

ASHISH  
SAHEBRAO  
MHASKE

Digitally signed  
by ASHISH  
SAHEBRAO  
MHASKE  
Date: 2025.09.18  
17:16:11 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 294 OF 2025**

Tahir Mohammed Khan ... Applicant

**V/s.**

The State of Maharashtra & Anr ... Respondents

Adv. Siddhi M i/b Adv. Jagannath Pawar, for the  
applicant.

Mr. Sagar Agarkar, APP for respondent No.1-State.

**CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.**

**DATED : SEPTEMBER 18, 2025**

**PC.:**

1. Despite circulation of the matter, the Advocate for the applicant seeks adjournment.
2. List the application on **8 January 2025**.

**(AMIT BORKAR, J.)**