

N.S.Kamble

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 294 OF 2025

Tahir Mohammad Khan Proprietor Of T K Sales ... Applicant
Agency

Versus

The State of Maharashtra

... Respondent

NILAM
SANTOSH
KAMBLE

Digitally signed
by NILAM
SANTOSH
KAMBLE
Date: 2026.02.11
11:50:41 +0530

Ms.Siddhi P. Mekade i/b Mr.J.S. Pawar, for the Applicant.
Mr.B.B. Kulkarni, APP for Respondent-State.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 9th FEBRUARY 2026

P.C.:

. Heard.

2. Issue notice to the Respondent, returnable on 4th March
2026.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)